
  

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF COAL 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO – 2584 
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.03.2021 

  

PRIVATISATION OF COAL SECTOR 

  
2584. MS. RAMYA HARIDAS: 

  

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state: 

  

(a) whether the Government has taken steps to privatise the coal sector in India and if so, the 

details thereof; 

(b) whether the move to privatise will result in the loss of jobs in Coal India Limited; and 

(c) if so, the estimated number of workers who will lose their jobs? 

  

ANSWER 

  
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, COAL AND MINES 

(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)  

  

(a): There is no proposal in the Ministry of Coal to privatise Coal India Limited (CIL).  

  

  

(b) & (c): Do not arise in view of (a) above. 

  

***** 

  

 


